
 

 
 
 

£3.00 per balloon and you can decorate to your choice! 

Follow the link below (please ctrl+click) 

https://ecoracing.co/user/page/725 

Race starts on Saturday 31st October and you can watch online how your 

balloon does. 

Prizes to be won 

1.  £500 cash 

2. Apple Ipad 

3. 10 Lucky winners of £10 book tokens 

 

 

  

 

Events 
Welcome back to school – 
but not as we know it! 

Unfortunately, we cannot 
gather for our usual events 
and we must try and raise 
funds in a different way this 

year ☹  

We have organized a little 
fun for the children with our 
Balloon Race which begins 
on Halloween. They can 
decorate and name the 
balloon and watch online 
where their balloon is. 
Something for them to do in 
the half term.  

Also, there is a family ticket 
for 4 people to be won for 
Harry Potter Studio Tour on 
our school lottery. All you 
have to do is purchase a 
minimum of one ticket by 
24th October 2020. 

Also look out for further 
details of our Virtual Bingo 
Night next term …. 
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Welcome New Class Reps 
A big thank you to our new Reps, we’re super excited to be working with you 

 
Class Reps 2020-2021 

Red Class: Please do come forward no experience required 😊   
Orange Class: Antoinette Sabesan and Soni Love 

Yellow Class: Smita and Charlotte  
Green Class: Carole Wright 

Blue Class: Michelle Keast, Christina Clarke and Sally Rutland 
Indigo Class: Pila Ibanez and Anna Bond 

Amethyst: Joanna Murray and Daniella Balmain 
Violet Class: Louise Cook 

https://ecoracing.co/user/page/725
https://ecoracing.co/user/page/725
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SCHOOL LOTTERY 

Congratulations to all our weekly winners! 

Last year we raised £2,045! 

 If you haven’t already, please do sign up, encourage friends, family and colleagues too!  

You could be our next winner! 
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SECOND HAND UNIFORMS 
 

Cardigans £2.00    Jacket £3.00 
26” x 3    XS Age 3-4 x 

1 

26” x 1     Tracksuit 
Bottoms £2.50 

Tracksuit Top £2.50   20/22” x 1 
28” x 1    22/24” x 1 

30” x 1    24/26” x 2 

32” x 1    26/28” x 2 

PE Shorts £1.00   30/32” x 1 

20” x 1    Woolie Hats 
50p 

24” x 4    One Size x 3 
26” x 2    Ties 50p 

34/36” 1    Junior Size x 

3 

Age 4/5 x 2   Scarfs 50p 

    One Size x 1 
 

    

 

 

 

 

 

MATCH FUNDING 

Does your company offer match funding? 
PLEASE ASK!. Last year we raised £3,000 in 
match funding alone! We may not be able to 
match that much this year but let’s try …. 

Do you, your partner, or a family member 
work for a bank? If so, please ask if they 

have a volunteering/charity type scheme in 
place. 

Please speak to Janet Dawson for more 
information 

pta.margaretroper@yahoo.co.uk 

THE GIVING MACHINE 

Whether you are going away or staying 

home, don’t forget to shop online via 

www.TheGivingMachine.co.uk to generate a 

free cash donation for Margaret Roper 

Catholic Primary School with every 

purchase. There are over 2,200 shops 

participating, so if your wardrobe needs 

updating, your telephone needs upgrading 

or you have DIY plans for your home or 

garden, remember to raise a FREE donation 

for us. 

Margaret Roper Catholic Primary School 

oN https://www.thegivingmachine.co.uk/ca

uses/margaret-roper-catholic-primary-

school 

 

This year we have raised £109.00 

 

 

https://www.thegivingmachine.co.uk/causes/margaret-roper-catholic-primary-school
https://www.thegivingmachine.co.uk/causes/margaret-roper-catholic-primary-school
https://www.thegivingmachine.co.uk/causes/margaret-roper-catholic-primary-school
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School Term and Holiday Dates 2020-2021 

 

AUTUMN TERM  Staff INSET Thursday 3rd and Friday 4th September 

    Monday 7th September – Friday 23rd October 

 

Half-term Holiday  Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 

 

    Monday 2nd November – Friday 18th December  

 

School Holiday  Monday 21st December – Friday 1st January  

 

 

SPRING TERM  Monday 4th January – Thursday 11th February  

 

    Staff INSET Friday 12th February  
 

Half-term Holiday  Monday 15th February – Friday 19th February  

 

    Monday 22 February – Thursday 1st April 

 

School Holiday  Friday 2nd April – Friday 16th April 

    (Easter weekend 2nd-5th April) 

 

SUMMER TERM  Monday 19th April – Friday 28th May 

    (May Day Bank Holiday 3rd May) 

 

Half-term Holiday  Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 

    (Spring Bank Holiday 31st May) 

 

    Monday 7th June – Wednesday 21st July 

    Staff INSETS Thursday 22nd July and Friday 23rd July 
 
 

 

 TERM DATES 


